202
Communications Duct
Communications Duct is the ideal solution when cable or wires cannot be installed
within the wall. Duct is available in six sizes. A co-extruded hinge allows access
to wire and cable without stress cracking or discoloration. Five colors—NEMA
ivory, brown, ash, gray and white—blend discreetly with today’s office
environment and custom colors are available for volume purchase.
Other features include:

olding and Fastening P
roducts
Ordering Information for Communications Duct
Description Ivory UPC Ash UPC Gray UPC White UPC Min.
Order
1.9 cm x 1.3 cm x 1.2 m 801I 054007-68550 801A 054007-68552 801G 054007-68549 801W 054007-91786 10/cs.
(0.5"H x 0.75"W x 4'L)
3.2 cm x 1.9 cm x 1.2 m 802I 054007-68554 802A 054007-68556 802G 054007-68553 802W 054007-91787 10/cs.
(0.75"H x 1.25"W x 4'L) [402266]
4.4 cm x 2.5 cm x 1.2 m 803I 054007-68558 803A 054007-68560 803G 054007-68557 803W 054007-91788 10/cs.
(1.0"H x 1.75"W x 4'L)
1.9 cm x 1.3 cm x 1.8 m 801I-6' 051138-57267 801A-6' 051138-11529 801G-6' 051138-11548 801W-6' 054007-91786 10/cs.
(0.5"H x 0.75"W x 6'L)
3.2 cm x 1.9 cm x 1.8 m 802I-6' 051138-57268 802A-6' 051138-11530 802G-6' 051138-11549 802W-6' 054007-91675 10/cs.
(0.75"H x 1.25"W x 6'L)
4.4 cm x 2.5 cm x 1.8 m 803I-6' 051138-57269 803A-6' 054007-92702 803G-6' 051138-11550 803W-6' 054007-91674 10/cs.
(1.0"H x 1.75"W x 6'L)
1.9 cm x 1.3 cm x 2.4 m — — — — — — 801W-8’ 054007-91637 200
(0.5"H x 1.75"W x 8'L)
4.4 cm x 1.3 cm x 2.4 m 801I-8' 054007-91670 — — — — — — 200
(1.0"H x 0.75"W x 8'L)
1.3 cm x 1.9 cm x 2.4 m 802I-8' 056007-91669 — — — — 802W-8' 054007-91672 200
(0.75"H x 1.25"W x 8'L)
4.4 cm x 2.5 cm x 2.4 m 803I-8' 056007-91668 — — — — 803W-8' 054007-91671 2000
(1.0"H x 1.75"W x 8'L)
Accessories
Joint Cover 801I-JC 054007-68570 801A-JC 054007-68572 801G-JC 054007-68569 801W-JC 054007-91768 50/cs.
Joint Cover 802I-JC 054007-68596 802A-JC 054007-68598 802G-JC 054007-68595 802W-JC 054007-91769 50/cs.
Joint Cover 803I-JC 054007-71175 803A-JC 054007-71177 803G-JC 054007-71174 803W-JC 054007-91770 50/cs.
Outside Corner 801I-OC 054007-68582 801A-OC 054007-68584 801G-OC 054007-68581 801W-OC 054007-91765 50/cs.
Outside Corner 802I-OC 054007-71163 802A-OC 054007-71165 802G-OC 054007-71161 802W-OC 054007-91766 50/cs.
Outside Corner 803I-OC 054007-71188 803A-OC 054007-71190 803G-OC 054007-71187 803W-OC 054007-91767 50/cs.
Inside Corner 801I-IC 054007-68578 801A-IC 054007-68580 801G-IC 054007-68577 801W-IC 054007-91771 50/cs.
Inside Corner 802I-IC 054007-71158 802A-IC 054007-71160 802G-IC 054007-68603 802W-IC 054007-91772 50/cs.
Inside Corner 803I-IC 054007-71184 803A-IC 054007-71186 803G-IC 054007-71183 803W-IC 054007-91773 50/cs.
Tee 801I-T 054007-68562 801A-T 054007-68564 801G-T 054007-68561 801W-T 054007-91774 50/cs.
Tee 802I-T 054007-68588 802A-T 054007-68590 802G-T 054007-68587 802W-T 054007-91775 50/cs.
Tee 803I-T 054007-71167 803A-T 054007-71169 803G-T 054007-71166 803W-T 054007-91776 50/cs.
End Cap 801I-EC 054007-68574 801A-EC 054007-68576 801G-EC 054007-68573 801W-EC 054007-91777 50/cs.
End Cap 802I-EC 054007-68600 802A-EC 054007-68602 802G-EC 054007-68599 802W-EC 054007-91778 50/cs.
End Cap 803I-EC 054007-71180 803A-EC 054007-71182 803G-EC 054007-71179 803W-EC 054007-91779 50/cs.
Elbow 801I-L 054007-68566 801A-L 054007-68568 801G-L 054007-68565 801W-L 054007-91780 50/cs.
Elbow 802I-L 054007-68592 802A-L 054007-68594 802G-L 054007-68591 802W-L 054007-91781 50/cs.